Tariff No.	13				27th	Revised I	Page No.	1
	ame/Permit No. Frade Name(s)	Mason County Ga Mason County Ga		nc G-88				
	All pages contained tariff and/or any sup the same as, or are indicates an original Page Number Title Check Sheet Item Index Subject Index p.2 Taxes Sheet 6 7 8 9 10 10 11 11 12 13 14 14 15 16 16 16A 17 17 18 19 20 21 21A	in this tariff are lister plements to the tar before, the issue d page. $\begin{array}{c} Current \\ Revision \\ \hline 0 \\ \hline 27 \\ \hline 0 \\ \hline$	CHECk ed below in iff listed on t ate of this particular 23 24 25 26 27 28 28A 29 30 30 31 32 32A 33 34 35A 35A 35A 35A 35A 35A 36A 36A 37 37 38 39 40 41 41 42 43	his page hav	e issue o ne revisi	dates that a	are Current Revision	
Issued Rv [.]	Irmgard R Wilcox							
	June 12, 2009	/F	For Official L	lse Onlv)		Effect	tive Date:	August 1, 2009
Docket No.	TG				I	By:		

		1st Deviaed Dage No. 10					
Tariff No. <u>13</u>	_	1st Revised Page No. 10					
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)	Mason County Garbage Co., Inc G-88 Mason County Garbage, Inc						
	Item 20 Definitions, continu	<u>Jed</u>					
Solid waste							
receptacle, cont'd:	Can means a receptacle made of durable, of that is watertight, and has a close-fitting cov than twenty gallons, but not more than thirty than 65 pounds when filled nor more than 1.	ver and two handles. A can holds more y-two gallons. A can may not weigh more					
	Cart means a wheeled plastic container. A If supplied by a customer, a cart must be co The size and type of cart that is compatible tariff.	ompatible with the company's equipment.					
	Container means a detachable receptacle (cubic yard of solid waste) from which materi the receptacle and emptying the contents in	ials are collected by mechanically lifting					
	Drop box means a detachable receptacle used to provide solid waste collection service by the receptacle being placed on the company's vehicle by mechanical means and transported to a disposal site.						
	Drum means a metal or plastic container of approximately fifty five gallon capacity, generally used for oils or solvents. A drum may not weigh more than 75 pounds when filled.						
	Litter receptacle means a container not over 45 gallon capacity, generally placed in shopping centers and along streets or highways for litter. A litter receptacle may not weigh more than 65 pounds when filled.						
	Micro-mini can means a can made of durable, corrosion-resistant, nonabsorbent material that is watertight and has a close-fitting cover. A micro-mini can may not hold more than ten gallons. A micro-mini can may not weigh more than N/A pounds when filled.						
	Mini-can means a can made of durable, corrosion-resistant, nonabsorbent material that is watertight and has a close-fitting cover. A mini-can may not hold more than twenty gallons. A mini-can may not weigh more than 35 pounds when filled.						
	Recycling bin, cart (C) or container mean for the collection of recyclables. The size an established in each company's tariff.	ns a bin or container designed or designated and type of recycling bin or container will be					
		Continued on next pag					
Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox							
Issue Date: June 12, 2009		Effective Date: August 1, 2009					
	(For Official Use Only)						
Docket No. TG	Date:	By:					

Tariff No.	13	_	2nd	Revised Page No.	15				
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Mason County Garbage Co., Inc G-88 Mason County Garbage, Inc							
		Item 51 Restart Fees							
If a custome	f a customer stops service and then restarts service with in 30 days, the customer will be charged a fee of \$5.00.								
		Item 52 Redelivery Fees	<u>5</u>						
Companies assessing redelivery fees must describe when the fees apply, and must state the amount of the fees in this item.									
		a charge of \$16.00 per redelivery of the aut on, including but not limited to, pull for non-p							
	Redelivery fees will be possession for washin	e assessed when the automated cart is remong at a rate of \$16.00.	ved from cu	stomer's					
		e assessed when containers and drop boxes og and sanitizing at a rate of:	are remove	d from customer's					
	Linte O Verde	Charge per Container							
	Upto 8 Yards Over 8 yards	\$ 25.45 \$ 67.55							
		a charge of \$16.00 per redelivery of the rec on, including but not limited to removal of the ustomer requests. (N)			ated				
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox								
Issue Date:	June 12, 2009	(For Official Use Only)		Effective Date:	August 1, 2009				
Docket No.	TG-	Date:	Ru:						
BOONOLINO.		540	Uy		_				

Tariff No.	13	_		_	2nd	Revised Page No.	17
Company Name Registered Trac	e/Permit Number: de Name(s)	Mason County Garba		<u>G-88</u>			
		Iter	n 70 Reti	ırn Trips			
					ial diamate	ab of a truck	
to pick up mate		ake a return trip, that do ilable for collection for r ickup, will apply:					
		Type of receptacle		Rate for Re	turn Trip		
	Can, unit, mini	-can, or micro-mini-can		\$8.15			
		Drum		\$16.40			
		Bale		\$16.40			
		Litter Receptacle		\$16.40			
		Drop Box		\$			
		Container		\$16.40			
		Toter, gallons					
		Toter, gallons					
		Recycling Cart		. ,			
		Other		\$			
for under the pr	ovisions of Item 16	0 (Time Rates).					
Issued By: Irm Issue Date: Jur	-		r Official Us	se Only)		Effective Date:	August 1, 2009
Docket No. TG-		Date:			Bv:		
		200					_

Tariff No.	13	_		1st	Revised Page	e No. 19
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Mason County Garbage C Mason County Garbage, Ir				
		Item 80 Carry	-out Service,	Drive-Ins		
Companies	will assess the followir	ng additional charges when c			mpany personnel r	provide carry-out servic
of cans/units cans/units u	s not placed at the cur	b, the alley, or other point wh roads commonly available fo	ere the comp	any's vehicle	e can be driven to	within five feet of the
					Rate	
				Residential	Commerc	ial
	Charge for Carry-outs		Per M	onth	Per Month	
	Cans, units, mini-can that must be carried of not over 25 feet.	s, or micro-mini cans out over 5 feet, but	\$2	2.40	\$2.40	
	For each additional 2 25 feet, add	5 feet, or fraction of	\$1	.40	\$1.40	
		units, mini-cans, or micro-r accessible to the company must be assessed instead	's vehicle, the			
	Carbaga Sarviaa					
	Garbage Service:				Rate	
				Residential	Commerc	ial
	Charge for Drive-ins		Per M	onth	Commerc Per Month	ial
		s of over 125 feet,	Per M		Commerc	ial
	Charge for Drive-ins Drive-in on driveways but less than 250 fee Drive-ins on driveway	s of over 125 feet, t /s of over 250 feet,	Per M \$ 4	onth	Commerc Per Month	ial
	Charge for Drive-ins Drive-in on driveways but less than 250 fee Drive-ins on driveway but less than 1/10 mil	s of over 125 feet, t /s of over 250 feet, le	Per M \$ 4 \$ 5	onth 1.55 5.70	Commerc Per Month \$ 4.55 \$ 5.70	ial
	Charge for Drive-ins Drive-in on driveways but less than 250 fee Drive-ins on driveway	s of over 125 feet, t /s of over 250 feet, le	Per M \$ 4 \$ 5	onth 1.55	Commerc Per Month \$ 4.55	ial
	Charge for Drive-ins Drive-in on driveways but less than 250 fee Drive-ins on driveway but less than 1/10 mil For each 1/10 mile ov	s of over 125 feet, t /s of over 250 feet, le /er 1/10 mile	Per M \$ 4 \$ 5	onth 1.55 5.70	Commerc Per Month \$ 4.55 \$ 5.70	ial
	Charge for Drive-ins Drive-in on driveways but less than 250 fee Drive-ins on driveway but less than 1/10 mil For each 1/10 mile ov Recycling Service: (N	s of over 125 feet, t /s of over 250 feet, le /er 1/10 mile	Per M \$ 2 \$ 5 \$ 5 	onth 1.55 5.70 5.70 Residential	Commerce Per Month \$ 4.55 \$ 5.70 \$ 5.70 Rate Commerce	
	Charge for Drive-ins Drive-in on driveways but less than 250 fee Drive-ins on driveway but less than 1/10 mil For each 1/10 mile ov Recycling Service: (N Charge for Drive-ins	s of over 125 feet, t vs of over 250 feet, le ver 1/10 mile I) (per pickup)	Per M \$ 2 \$ 5 \$ 5 	onth 1.55 5.70 5.70 Residential onth	Commerc Per Month \$ 4.55 \$ 5.70 \$ 5.70 Rate	
	Charge for Drive-ins Drive-in on driveways but less than 250 fee Drive-ins on driveway but less than 1/10 mil For each 1/10 mile ov Recycling Service: (N	s of over 125 feet, t vs of over 250 feet, le ver 1/10 mile l) (per pickup) s of over 125 feet,	Per M \$ 2 \$ 5 \$ 5 	onth 1.55 5.70 5.70 Residential	Commerce Per Month \$ 4.55 \$ 5.70 \$ 5.70 Rate Commerce	
	Charge for Drive-ins Drive-in on driveways but less than 250 fee Drive-ins on driveway but less than 1/10 mil For each 1/10 mile ov Recycling Service: (N Charge for Drive-ins Drive-in on driveways but less than 250 fee Drive-ins on driveway	s of over 125 feet, t /s of over 250 feet, le /er 1/10 mile (per pickup) s of over 125 feet, t /s of over 250 feet,	Per M \$ 2 \$ 5 \$ 5 • • • • • • •	onth 1.55 5.70 5.70 Residential onth	Commerce Per Month \$ 4.55 \$ 5.70 \$ 5.70 Rate Commerce	
	Charge for Drive-ins Drive-in on driveways but less than 250 fee Drive-ins on driveway but less than 1/10 mil For each 1/10 mile ov Recycling Service: (N Charge for Drive-ins Drive-in on driveways but less than 250 fee	s of over 125 feet, t /s of over 250 feet, le /er 1/10 mile (per pickup) s of over 125 feet, t /s of over 250 feet, le	Per M \$ 2 \$ 5 \$ 5 • • • • • • • • •	onth 1.55 5.70 5.70 Residential onth 1.55 (N)	Commerce Per Month \$ 4.55 \$ 5.70 \$ 5.70 Rate Commerce	
	Charge for Drive-ins Drive-in on driveways but less than 250 fee Drive-ins on driveway but less than 1/10 mil For each 1/10 mile ov Recycling Service: (N Charge for Drive-ins Drive-in on driveways but less than 250 fee Drive-ins on driveway but less than 1/10 mil	s of over 125 feet, t /s of over 250 feet, le /er 1/10 mile (per pickup) s of over 125 feet, t /s of over 250 feet, le	Per M \$ 2 \$ 5 \$ 5 \$ 5 Per M \$ 2 \$ 5 \$ 5 \$ 5 \$ 5 \$ 5 \$ 5 \$ 5 \$ 5 \$ 5 \$ 5	onth 1.55 5.70 5.70 Cesidential onth 1.55 (N) 5.70 (N) 5.70 (N) ees, a drivew way provides	Commerc Per Month \$ 4.55 \$ 5.70 \$ 5.70 Rate Commerc Per Month Per Month	ial
Issued Bv:	Charge for Drive-ins of Drive-in on driveways but less than 250 fee Drive-ins on driveway but less than 1/10 mil For each 1/10 mile ov Recycling Service: (N Charge for Drive-ins Drive-in on driveways but less than 250 fee Drive-ins on driveway but less than 1/10 mil For each 1/10 mile ov NOTE:	s of over 125 feet, t /s of over 250 feet, le /er 1/10 mile (per pickup) s of over 125 feet, t /s of over 250 feet, le /er 1/10 mile For the purpose of assessi access to a single resident	Per M \$ 2 \$ 5 \$ 5 \$ 5 Per M \$ 2 \$ 5 \$ 5 \$ 5 \$ 5 \$ 5 \$ 5 \$ 5 \$ 5 \$ 5 \$ 5	onth 1.55 5.70 5.70 Cesidential onth 1.55 (N) 5.70 (N) 5.70 (N) ees, a drivew way provides	Commerc Per Month \$ 4.55 \$ 5.70 \$ 5.70 Rate Commerc Per Month Per Month	ial
Issued By:	Charge for Drive-ins Drive-in on driveways but less than 250 fee Drive-ins on driveway but less than 1/10 mil For each 1/10 mile ov Recycling Service: (N Charge for Drive-ins Drive-in on driveways but less than 250 fee Drive-ins on driveway but less than 1/10 mile For each 1/10 mile ov	s of over 125 feet, t /s of over 250 feet, le /er 1/10 mile (per pickup) s of over 125 feet, t /s of over 250 feet, le /er 1/10 mile For the purpose of assessi access to a single resident	Per M \$ 2 \$ 5 \$ 5 \$ 5 Per M \$ 2 \$ 5 \$ 5 \$ 5 \$ 5 \$ 5 \$ 5 \$ 5 \$ 5 \$ 5 \$ 5	onth 1.55 5.70 5.70 Cesidential onth 1.55 (N) 5.70 (N) 5.70 (N) ees, a drivew way provides	Commerc Per Month \$ 4.55 \$ 5.70 \$ 5.70 Rate Commerc Per Month Per Month	ial oviding

Docket No. TG-_____ By: _____

Tariff No.	13						6st	Revised F	Page No	21
				_	_		001		age no.	21
Company Name/Permit Number: <u>Mason County Garbage Co., Inc. G-88</u> Registered Trade Name(s) Mason County Garbage, Inc										
	Item 100 Residential Service Monthly Rates (continued on next page)									
Rates in this it	Rates in this item apply:									
residential	 To solid waste collection, curbside recycling (where noted) and yardwaste services (where noted) for residential property. This includes single family dwellings, duplexes, apartments, mobile homes, 									
			-		pant of each reside solid waste collect					
recycling, a condomini	and yardwaste serv	ice must b t buildings	e provideo	d for single-f	amily dwellings, dup lential units, where	olexes, mob	ile homes,			
	oply in the following	-	ea:	Mason Cou	<u>inty</u>					
Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycle	Garbage +	Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycle	Garbage +	Yardwaste
Units or Type	of	Service	Service	Recycle	Units or Type	of	Service	Service	Recycle	Service
of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate	Rate	of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate	Rate	Rate
1	WG	\$ 14.03	\$8.56(A)	\$ 22.59	Automated Carts	:				
	WG	\$ 21.03	\$8.56(A)		1-35 Gallon	WG	\$ 16.14	\$8.56(A)		
	WG	\$ 28.21	\$8.56(A)		1-48 Gallon	WG	\$ 20.56	\$8.56(A)		
	WG	\$ 36.18	\$8.56(A)		1-64 Gallon	WG	\$ 24.82	\$8.56(A)		
	WG	\$ 43.21	\$8.56(A)		1-96 Gallon	WG	\$ 31.29	\$8.56(A)		
	WG	\$ 49.99	\$8.56(A)		1-35 Gallon	EOWG	\$ 9.73	\$8.56(A)		
1-45 Gallon		\$ 18.83	\$8.56(A)		1-48 Gallon	EOWG	\$ 12.87	\$8.56(A)		
	EOWG	\$ 8.12	\$8.56(A)		1-64 Gallon	EOWG	\$ 15.45	\$8.56(A)		
	EOWG	\$ 13.06		\$ 21.62	1-96 Gallon	EOWG	\$ 19.22	\$8.56(A)		
Mini can	MG	\$ 4.52	. ,	\$ 13.08	1-35 Gallon	MG MG	\$ 5.85 \$ 7.31	\$8.56(A)		
Recycling		\$ 12.04	\$8.56(A) \$9.60(A)	\$ 20.60	1-48 Gallon 1-64 Gallon	MG	\$ 7.31 \$ 8.66	\$8.56(A) \$8.56(A)		
Recycling	LOWK		φ9.00(A)		1-96 Gallon	MG	\$ 0.00 \$ 10.61	\$8.56(A)		
Frequency of 9	Service Codes: WG	-\//ookly/	arhana. F		y Other Week Garb					cling
i requeitcy of c	bervice Codes. WC				ycling; MR=Monthly					Sing
	iption/rules related				,					
	iption/rules related for this item are co	•	• •		n on page <u>N/A</u> .					
Customers rec	eiving service will r	eceive a c	ommodity	price adjust	ment of \$1.15 credi	t per month	. The comm	odity price	•	
adjustment wil	be adjusted annua	ally using th	ne deferre	d accounting	g method. (N)					
										10
					Recycling servi	ce rates on	this page e	xpire on:	August 1, 20	10
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox									
Issue Date:	June 12, 2009							Effec	tive Date:	August 1, 2009
				(For Officia	l Use Only)					
Docket No. TG	i		Date:		Ε	Ву:				
L										

Tariff No.	13						2nd	Revised F	Page No.	21A
				A	0.00			-		
Company Nar Registered Tr	ne/Permit Number: ade Name(s)	Mason Co Mason Co	•	-	c G-88					
rtogiotorou m	· · ·			-	y Rates (continue	ed on next	page)			
Rates in this i	tem apply:									
(1) To solid w	aste collection, curb	side recycli	ng (where	noted) and	vardwaste servid	es (where	e noted) for			
residentia	I property. This inclu	ides single	family dw	ellings, dup	lexes, apartments	s, mobile l	nomes,			
	iums, etc., where se		•							
· · ·	uired by a local gove and yardwaste servi							es		
	iums, and apartment		•	-		•		,		
to the pro	perty owner or mana	ger.								
Detected	and to the faller take									
Rates below a	apply in the following	service are	ea:	Kitsap Cou	<u>inty</u>					
Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycle	Garbage +		Frequency	-	Recycle	Recycle	Yardwaste
Units or Type	of	Service	Service	Recycle	Units or Type	of Service	Service	Service	Service	Service
of Containers	Service WG	Rate \$ 13.10	Rate \$8.56(A)	Rate \$ 21.66	of Containers Automated Ca		Rate	Rate	Rate	Rate
	WG	\$ 19.40	\$8.56(A)			WG	\$ 15.01	\$8.56(N)	\$ 23.57	
	WG	\$ 25.65	\$8.56(A)	\$ 34.21		WG	\$ 18.84	\$8.56(N)	\$ 27.40	
	WG	\$ 32.70	\$8.56(A)			WG		\$8.56(N)		
	WG WG	\$ 38.80	\$8.56(A)			WG EOWG		\$8.56(N)		
0 1-45 Gallon		\$ 44.65 \$ 17.20	\$8.56(A) \$8.56(A)			EOWG		\$8.56(N) \$8.56(N)		
	EOWG	\$ 7.65	\$8.56(A)			EOWG		\$8.56(N)		
2	EOWG	\$ 12.25	\$8.56(A)		1-96 Gallon	EOWG		\$8.56(N)		
	MG	\$ 4.30	\$8.56(A)			MG		\$8.56(N)		
Mini can		\$ 11.35		\$ 19.91		MG		\$8.56(N)		
Recycling	EOWR		\$9.60(A)			MG MG		\$8.56(N) \$8.56(N)		
						WIC .	φ 10.01	φ0.00(Π)	φ 10.07	
Frequency of Se	vice Codes: WG=Weekly	/ Garbage; EC	WG-Every (Other Week G	arbage; MG=Monthly	Garbage; V	VR=Weekly R	ecycling		
		EOWR=Ever	y Other Wee	k Recycling; N	MR=Monthly Recyclin	g; List other	s used by con	npany:		
Note 1: Desc	ription/rules related	o recycling	program a	are shown o	on page 23 (C)					
	ription/rules related									
Note 3: Note:	s for this item are co	ntinued on	next page.							
Customoro ro			mmodituur	rice ediuctr	mont of ¢1 1E oro	dit nor ma	with The e	ommoditu	prico	
	ceiving service will re Il be adjusted annua		• •	•		ait per mo	nin. The c	ommoully	price	
		ny donig tro		accounting						
					Decyclin		otoo on thi		iro on Aug	upt 1 2010
					Recycling	g service i	ates on this	s page exp	pire on: Aug	ust 1, 2010
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox									
Issue Date:	June 12, 2009			<u></u>				Effectiv	/e Date:	August 1, 2009
			(Foi	r Official Us	e Only)					
Docket No. T	G		Date:			By:				

Tariff No.	13	-			5th	Revised Page No.	22
	Name/Permit Number:	Mason County Garba		<u>c G-88</u>			
Registered	Trade Name(s)	Mason County Garba	ge, Inc				
	<u>Item 100</u>	Residential Service	Monthly	Rates (conti	inued from	previous page)	
Note 4:	Customers will be cha trip. No credit will be g receptacles out for col	given for partially filled			•		
Note 5:	For customers on auto due to circumstances cart or toter more than service is: <u>N/A</u> per car	outside the control of t N/A feet in order to re	he driver,	the driver is	required to	move an automated	
Note 6:	The charge for an occ on a regular pickup is:		al bag, car	ı, unit, toter,	mini-can, o	or micro-mini-can	
	Rates below apply in t	he following service ar	ea:	Mason Co	<u>unty</u>		
			Rate per	receptacle	1		
		Type of receptacle	· · ·	pickup			
		32-gallon can or unit	\$ 4.02		-		
		Mini-can	\$ 4.02		•		
		Micro-minican	\$ \$ 4.02		•		
		35-gal cart 48-gal cart	\$ 4.02				
		64-gal cart	\$ 4.02				
		96-gal cart	\$ 4.02				
		Bag	\$ 4.02		•		
		Other	\$		1		
Note 7:	\$4.52 per can/unit Se area in which the cust	est no more than one p ervice will be rendered omer resides. Note: 1 eduled pickup day, rate	on the noi f customer	mal schedul requires se	led pickup rvice to be	day for the	
Note 8:	Automated carts:						
	Customers may reque	st no more than one p	ickup per r	nonth, on ar	n "on call" b	oasis, at	
	35-gal cart \$5.85 per u						
	48-gal cart \$7.31 per u						
	64-gal cart \$8.66 per u						
	96-gal cart \$10.61 per		1.1.1.1.1.1.1	a da facili		L'ale de a	
		ed on the normal scheo te: If customer require cup day, rates for spec	es service	to be provide			
Note 9:	"On Call" basis accour fee of \$8.56 will be as	nts in addition to the ch sessed.(N)	narge in no	ote 7 and/or	note 8 a re	cycling	
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox						
Issue Date	: June 12, 2009					Effective Date:	August 1, 2009
		(Fo	or Official L	Ise Only)			
Docket No.	TG	Date:			By:		

Tariff No.	13	_		2nd	Revised Page No.	22A			
		Mason County Garba							
Registered Tr	ade Name(s)	Mason County Garba	ge, Inc						
	<u>ltem 100</u>) Residential Service	Monthly Rates (co	ntinued from	previous page)				
Note 4:	Customers will be charged for service requested even if fewer units are picked up on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially filled cans. No credit will be given if customer fails to set receptacles out for collection.								
Note 5:	due to circumstan	n automated service rounces outside the contro than <u>N/A</u> feet in order per cart or toter, per pic	l of the driver, the dr to reach the truck.	iver is require	ed to move an automa	ted			
Note 6:	The charge for a on a regular pick	n occasional extra resid up is:	lential bag, can, unit	, toter, mini-c	an, or micro-mini-can				
	Rates below app	ly in the following servic	ce area: <u>Kitsap C</u>	County					
		Type of receptacle	Rate per receptacl per pickup	e					
		32-gallon can or unit	\$ 3.80						
		Mini-can	\$ 3.80						
		Micro-minican	\$	_					
		35-gal cart 48-gal cart	\$ 3.80 \$ 3.80						
		64-gal cart	\$ 3.80	_					
		96-gal cart	\$ 3.80	-					
		Bag	\$ 3.80						
		Other	\$						
Note 7:	\$4.30 (A) per ca area in which the	request no more than or n/unit. Service will be r e customer resides. Not eduled pickup day, rates	endered on the norn te: If customer requi	nal scheduled ires service to	d pickup day for the	r			
Note 8:	35-gal cart \$5.58 48-gal cart \$6.97 64-gal cart \$8.23 96-gal cart \$10.0 Service will be re customer resides	request no more than of (A) per unit (A) per unit (A) per unit	cheduled pickup day	y for the area	in which the				
Note 9:	"On Call" basis a fee of \$8.56 will b	ccounts, in addition to t be assessed.(N)	he charge in note 7	and/or note 8	a recycling				
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcov	(
Issue Date:	June 12, 2009	·			Effective Date:	August 1, 2009			
		(Fo	or Official Use Only)						
Docket No. To	Э	Date:		By: _		_			

Company Name/Permit Number: Mason County Garbage, Inc Hern 100 Residential Service Monthly Rates (continued) Carbeide recycling provisions shown on this page apply only in the following service area: Lake Limarick Community, Netat of Mason Lake Rd- Oak Park Community, East of Brockdale Rd-Agand South of Nate Evan Prarie Rd- Island Lake. North of Island Lake Rd Lakeland Village community. Vest and South of State Rt 3 in Allyn- Carbeide recycling provisions shown on this page apply in Mason County. (N) Following is a description of the recycling program (type of containers, frequency, etc.). Program provided in accordance with Ordinance No. 1047-08 of Mason County. (N) Following is a description of the recycling program (type of containers, frequency, etc.). Program provided in accordance with Ordinance No. 1047-08 of Mason County. (N) Following is a description of the recycling program (type of containers, frequency, etc.). Program provided in accordance with Ordinance No. 1047-08 of Mason County. (N) Following is a description of the recycling program (type of containers, frequency, etc.). Program provided in accordance with Ordinance No. 1047-08 of Mason County. (N) Residential outvick de recycling will be picked up bi-weekly on a year round basis. Service rendered on the same day as solid waste collection. Customers will receive a wheeled 96 gallon cart. Customers may request a 65 gallon cart if convenient. Materials to be collected are as follows: Newspaper: All other paper products, including magazines and catalogs. Corrugated containers (Must be free of all food containinates). Paper Cartons: Carton as type used for mit and juice. Juice boxes are not accepted. (N) Aluminum: Aluminum: Aluminum cans and containers only. Cans must be flattened and placed in bin. Meta Containers: Food quality in carso only. Plastics: Food grade glass only No broken, ceramic or tempered glass will be accepted. If recyclable material is found to contain contain-contaminates by inclusion of mater	Tariff No.	13	_	2nd Revised Page No. 23
Curbside recycling provisions shown on this page apply only in the following service area: Lake Linerick-community. North of Macon Lake Rd Oak Park Community. Bat of Brockdale Rd and South of Mc Ewan Prarie Rd- Island Lake. North of Island Lake Rd. Curbside recycling provisions shown on this page apply in Mason County. (N) Following is a description of the recycling program (type of containers, frequency, etc.). Program provided in accordance with Ordinance No. 1047-08 of Mason County. (N) Residential curbside recycling will be picked up bi-weekly on a year round basis. Service rendered on the same day as solid waste collection. Customers will receive a wheeled 96 gallon cart. Customers may request a 65 gallon cart if convenient. Materials to be collected are as follows: Newspaper: Includes only newspaper and catalogs made out of newsprint. Mixed Paper: All other paper products, including magazines and catalogs. Corrugated containers (Mix be free of all food containinates). Paper Cartons: Food quality tin cars only. Cans must be flattened and placed in bin. Metal Containers: Food quality tin cars only. Plastics: All order basis only. No broken, ceramic or tempered glass will be accepted. Urrecyclable material is found to contain contaminates by inclusion of material not allowed or by contamination of materials the contaminates or contaminate materials are not removed by the next schedules pick-up day they will be transported to the landfill at applicable solid waste collection rates as stated in carriers tariff. (C) Issued By: Irregard R Wilcox Essue Date: June 12, 2009<				
Lake Limerick community. North of Mason Lake Rd Qak Park Community. East of Rockdale Rd ad South of Mc Ewan Prarie Rd. Island LakeNorth of Island Lake Rd Lakeland Village community. West and South of State Rt 3 in Allyn Curbside recycling provisions shown on this page apply in Mason County. (N) Following is a description of the recycling program (type of containers, frequency, etc.). Program provided in accordance with Ordinance No. 1047-08 of Mason County. (N) Residential curbside recycling will be picked up bi-weekly on a year round basis. Service rendered on the same day as solid waste collection. Customers will receive a wheeled 96 gallon cart. Customers may request a 65 gallon cart if convenient. Materials to be collected are as follows: Newspaper: Includes only newspaper and catalogs made out of newsprint. Mixed Paper: All other paper products, including magazines and catalogs. Corrugated containers (Must be free of all food containinates). Paper Cartons: Cartons as type used for milk and juice. Juice boxes are not accepted. (N) Aluminum: Aluminum cans and containers only. Cans must be flattened and placed in bin. Metal Containers: Food quality tin cans only. Plastics: Food grade glasse only No broken, ceramic or tempered glass will be accepted. (C) Giass: Food grade glass only No broken, ceramic or tempered glass will be accepted. If recyclable material is found to contain contaminates by inclusion of material not allowed or by contamination of materials the container is and in carriers' tariff. (C) Issue Dat: June 12, 2009 Issue Dat: June 12, 2009			Item 100 Residential Service Monthly F	Rates (continued)
Following is a description of the recycling program (type of containers, frequency, etc.). Program provided in accordance with Ordinance No. 1047-08 of Mason County. (N) Residential curbside recycling will be picked up bi-weekly on a year round basis. Service rendered on the same day as solid waste collection. Customers will receive a wheeled 96 gallon cart. Customers may request a 65 gallon cart if convenient. Materials to be collected are as follows: Newspaper: Includes only newspaper and catalogs made out of newsprint. Mixed Paper: Cartons as type used for milk and juice. Juice boxes are not accepted. (N) Aluminum: Aluminum cans and containers only. Cans must be flattened and placed in bin. Metal Containers: Food quality tin cans only. Plastic: All grades of plastic will be accepted if the neck of the container is smaller than the base of the container. Plastic containers that are containinated with motor oil or other hazardous materials, such as pesticides, will not be accepted. Glase: Food grade glases only. No broken, ceramic or tompored glase will be accepted. If recyclable material is found to contain contaminates by inclusion of material not allowed or by contamination of materials the container will not be accepted as recyclable material and will be tagged for the customer to sort the material is the anterial minate or activities are solid waste collection rates as stated in carriers' tariff. (C) If recyclable material and plicable solid waste collection rates as stated in carriers'	Curbside re	Lake Limerick commu Oak Park Community Island Lake, North of	unity, North of Mason Lake Rd. , East of Brockdale Rd and South of Mc Ewa Island Lake Rd	n Prarie Rd
in accordance with Ordinance No. 1047-08 of Mason County. (N) Residential curbside recycling will be picked up bi-weekly on a year round basis. Service rendered on the same day as solid waste collection. Customers will receive a wheeled 96 gallon cart. Customers may request a 65 gallon cart if convenient. Materials to be collected are as follows: Newspaper: Includes only newspaper and catalogs made out of newsprint. Mixed Paper: All other paper products, including magazines and catalogs. Corrugated containers (Must be free of all food contaminates). Paper Cartons: Cartons as type used for mit and juice. Juice boxes are not accepted. (N) Aluminum: Aluminum cans and containers only. Cans must be flattened and placed in bin. Metal Containers: Food quality tin cans only. Plastics: All grades of plastic will be accepted if the neck of the container is smaller than the base of the container. Plastic containers that are contaminated with motor oil or other hazardous materials, such as pesticides, will not be accepted. (C) Glass: Food grade glass only No broken, ceramic or tempered glass will be accepted. If recyclable material is found to contain contaminates by inclusion of material not allowed or by contamination of materials the container will not be accepted as recyclable material and will be tagged for the customer to sort the material. If the contaminates or containinate materials are not acrifers 'tariff. (C) Issue Date: June 12, 2009 Effective Date: August 1	Curbside re	ecycling provisions sho	own on this page apply in Mason County. (N)	
day as solid waste collection. Customers will receive a wheeled 96 gallon cart. Customers may request a 65 gallon cart if convenient. Materials to be collected are as follows: Newspaper: All other paper products, including magazines and catalogs. Corrugated containers (Must be free of all food contaminates). Paper Cartons: Cartons as type used for milk and juice. Juice boxes are not accepted. (N) Aluminum: Aluminum cans and containers only. Cans must be flattened and placed in bin. Metal Containers: Food quality tin cans only. Plastics: All grades of plastic will be accepted if the neck of the container is smaller than the base of the container. Plastic containers that are contaminated with motor oil or other hazardous materials, such as pesticides, will not be accepted. (C) Glass: Food grade glass only. No broken, ceramic or tempered glass will be accepted. If recyclable material is found to contain contaminates by inclusion of material not allowed or by contamination of materials. If the container will not be accepted as recyclable material and will be tagged for the customer to sort the material. If the containinates or contaminated materiats are not removed by the next schedules pick-up day they will be transported to the landfill at applicable solid waste collection rates as stated in carriers 'tariff. (C) Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issue Date: June 12, 2009 Effective Date: August 1				y, etc.). Program provided
Materials to be collected are as follows: Includes only newspaper and catalogs made out of newsprint. Mixed Paper: All other paper products, including magazines and catalogs. Corrugated containers (Must be free of all food contaminates). Paper Cartons: Cartons as type used for milk and juice. Juice boxes are not accepted. (N) Aluminum: Aluminum cans and containers only. Cans must be flattened and placed in bin. Metal Containers: Food quality tin cans only. Plastics: Food quality tin cans only. Plastics: Food grade glass only. Newspaper: Food grade glass only. Plastics: Food grade glass only. Netal to contain contaminates by inclusion of material not allowed or by contamination of materials the container will not be accepted as recyclable material and will be tagged for the customer to sort the material. If the contaminates or contaminated materials are not removed by the next schedules pick-up day they will be transported to the landfill at applicable solid waste collection rates as stated in carriers' tariff. (C) Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox tssue Date: June 12, 2009			be picked up bi-weekly on a year round basis	S. Service rendered on the same
Mixed Paper: All other paper products, including magazines and catalogs. Corrugated containers (Must be free of all food contaminates). Paper Cartons: Cartons as type used for milk and juice. Juice boxes are not accepted. (N) Aluminum: Aluminum: Aluminum cans and containers only. Cans must be flattened and placed in bin. Metal Containers: Food quality tin cans only. Plastics: All grades of plastic will be accepted if the neck of the container is smaller than the base of the container. Plastic containers that are contaminated with motor oil or other hazardous materials, such as pesticides, will not be accepted. (C) Glass: Food grade-glass only. No broken, ceramic or tempered glass will be accepted. If recyclable material is found to contaminates by inclusion of material not allowed or by contamination of materials the container will not be accepted as recyclable material and will be tagged for the customer to sort the material. If the contaminates or contaminate materials are not removed by the next schedules pick-up day they will be transported to the landfill at applicable solid waste collection rates as stated in carriers' tariff. (C) Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issue Date: June 12, 2009 Effective Date: August 1				gallon cart if convenient.
Metal Containers: Food quality tin cans only. Plastics: All grades of plastic will be accepted if the neck of the container is smaller than the base of the container. Plastic containers that are contaminated with motor oil or other hazardous materials, such as pesticides, will not be accepted. (C) Glass: If recyclable material is found to contain contaminates by inclusion of material not allowed or by contamination of materials the container will not be accepted as recyclable material and will be tagged for the customer to sort the material. If the contaminates or contaminated materials are not removed by the next schedules pick-up day they will be transported to the landfill at applicable solid waste collection rates as stated in carriers' tariff. (C) Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issue Date: June 12, 2009 Effective Date: August 1		Mixed Paper: Paper Cartons:	All other paper products, including magazi containers (Must be free of all food contar Cartons as type used for milk and juice.	ines and catalogs. Corrugated ninates). Juice boxes are not accepted. (N)
If recyclable material is found to contain contaminates by inclusion of material not allowed or by contamination of materials the container will not be accepted as recyclable material and will be tagged for the customer to sort the material. If the contaminates or contaminated materials are not removed by the next schedules pick-up day they will be transported to the landfill at applicable solid waste collection rates as stated in carriers' tariff. (C) Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issue Date: June 12, 2009 Effective Date: August 1		Metal Containers: Plastics:	Food quality tin cans only. All grades of plastic will be accepted if the the base of the container. Plastic container motor oil or other hazardous materials, su	e neck of the container is smaller than ers that are contaminated with ch as pesticides, will not be accepted. (C)
Issue Date: June 12, 2009 Effective Date: August 1	materials the the material	e container will not be a . If the contaminates o	accepted as recyclable material and will be ta r contaminated materials are not removed by	agged for the customer to sort / the next schedules pick-up day
	Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox		
(For Official Use Only)	Issue Date:	-		Effective Date: August 1, 2009
Docket No. TG By:	Docket No.	TG		Ву:

Tariff No.	13	_	2nd	Revised Page No.	31
Company Name Registered Trad		Mason County Garbage Co., Inc G-88 Mason County Garbage, Inc			
	ltem	205 Roll-Out Charges Containers, Autor	mated Carts	and Toters	
the control of the	e driver, the driver	npany will assess roll-out charges where, due is required to move a container more than fiv arge for this roll-out service is:			
		\$3.40 per container, per pickup			
Over 25 feet, the	e charge will be the	e charge for 25 feet, plus \$ <u>N/A</u> per increment	of 5 feet.		
due to circumsta		toters. The company will as control of the driver, the driver is required to r s than 25 feet in order to reach the truck. The	nove an aut	omated cart	
		\$2.50 per cart/toter, per pickup			
Over 25 feet, the	e charge will be the	e charge for 25 feet, plus \$.25 per increment	of 5 feet.		
due to circumsta		g carts. The company will assess roll-ou control of the driver, the driver is required to r an 25 feet in order to reach the truck. The ch	nove an aut	omated recycling)
		\$2.50 per cart, per pickup (N)			
Over 25 feet, the	e charge will be the	e charge for 25 feet, plus \$.25 per increment	of 5 feet. (N)	
Issued By: Irm	gard R Wilcox				
Issue Date: Jur	ie 12, 2009			Effective Date:	August 1, 2009
		(For Official Use Only)			
Docket No. TG		Date:	Ву:		